6.3.6 Expression of numbers as words 

When numbers are expressed as words for the 
purpose of explanation, numbers with identical 
numeric format maY have different word 
representations within a language. For example: 

- IO tan be written as “ten”, 

- 1200 tan be written as “one thousand two 
hundred” or as “twelve hundred”. 

- 10000 is written in Japanese as “man” (Single 
word) and 100000000 as “oku” (a Single 
word). 

6.3.7 Character classification 

The classification of characters as numeric, 
alphabetic, etc. differs by culture. Examples are the